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C i t y  H a l l  O f f i c e s  C l o s e d

C i t y  C o u n c i l  M e e t i n g  W o r k  M e e t i n g

T e c h n i c a l  R e v i e w  C o m m i t t e e  

C i t y  C o u n c i l  M e e t i n g  5 P M

T e c h n i c a l  R e v i e w  C o m m i t t e e  

P l a n n i n g  &  Z o n i n g  C o m m i s s i o n

C i t y  H a l l  O f f i c e s  C l o s e d  

T e c h n i c a l  R e v i e w  C o m m i t t e e  

C i t y  C o u n c i l  M e e t i n g  5 p m

T e c h n i c a l  R e v i e w  C o m m i t t e e  

P l a n n i n g  &  Z o n i n g  C o m m i s s i o n

J a n u a r y  2 ,  2 0 2 3

J a n u a r y  4 ,  2 0 2 3

J a n u a r y  5 ,  2 0 2 3

J a n u a r y  1 1 ,  2 0 2 3

J a n u a r y  1 2 ,  2 0 2 3

J a n u a r y  1 6 ,  2 0 2 3

J a n u a r y  1 9 ,  2 0 2 3

J a n u a r y  2 5 ,  2 0 2 3

J a n u a r y  2 6 ,  2 0 2 3
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Calendar Of Events January 2023



NEW YEARS EVE FIREWORKS

2023 Dog Licenses are available at the Town
Hall office. Proof of your dog’s current rabies
vaccination is required for licensing. License
fees are as follows:

1st Dog Fixed: $10.00 Not Fixed: $20.00 
2nd Dog Fixed: $12.00 Not Fixed: $22.00

City ordinance requires that you license your
dog(s) annually. The dog license and rabies
vaccination tag should be worn on your dog’s
collar on your dog. If your dog is found at
large the city tag makes it easy to identify the
owner and return your pet to you. You can
call the city office to pay the license fee and
have the license and tag mailed to you as long
as we have a current rabies vaccination
certificate on hand.

As we approach the new year and new year's eve celebrations, we
would like to remind you of the dates for fireworks sales and
discharge dates for class C fireworks. 

Sales are allowed from December 29 thru December 31st. Discharge
of fireworks is permitted on December 31st-NewYears Eve from 11:00
am thru 1:00 am on Jan. 1st. Please handle fireworks with care and
have a safe and fun start to your New Year!

For more fireworks information, please visit the city website at
www.sccity.org,: choose the Public Safety drop down tab, follow to
Fireworks Information where you will find more detailed fireworks
dates and safety information. You can also visit the state Fire
Marshall website at http://firemarshall.utah.gov.

2023 business license renewals are
due no later than January 31, 2023.
Please make sure your Department
of Commerce entity registration and
all state licenses required for your
business are current and provided
with your business license renewal.
Daycare, childcare, preschools, and
commercial businesses must have
their annual Fire Safety Inspection
completed and passed to receive
their 2023 business license; Call 435-
429-6934 to schedule a Fire Safety
Inspection. For business license
renewal questions please call 673-
6712 EXT 201. $25 late fee will apply
after January 31st.

BUSINESS LICENSE RENEWALS
DOG LICENSES
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JAN. CITY OFFICE CLOSURES: January 2, 2023, for New Year’s holidayJAN. CITY OFFICE CLOSURES: January 2, 2023, for New Year’s holiday
and Jan. 16-Martin Luther King Jr. Dayand Jan. 16-Martin Luther King Jr. Day



2023 Clean up dumpsters are scheduled for March 3-4, June
2-3, September 8-9, and December 1-2. Watch for notices in
the 2023 newsletters on the city website at www.sccity.org.

There are three regularly scheduled
cemetery clean ups each year. They begin on
the first Monday of February, May, and
November. The 2023 Winter Clean-up will
begin on Monday February 6, 2023. All
flowers and decorations of any kind should
be removed from the cemetery before that
date. Remaining flowers and decorations will
be removed and disposed of, with the
exception of new burials. Flowers and
decorations can be returned to the cemetery
Friday February 10th. Thank you for helping
to keep the cemetery a beautiful place of
remembrance. Cemetery questions: call 435-
656-4690 X 219 or 221.

Cemetery Clean-Up- Winter 2023

2023 CLEAN-UP DUMPSTERS:
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LITTLE LEAGUE
REGISTRATION
FOR SOFTBALL

AND BASEBALL:
Register online January 1st thru

February 15th, 2023
at: www.snowcanyonlittleleague.com

Please call Blue Stakes at least 48 hours before you begin any major digging project. This will allow
time for all utility companies to be notified to come locate and mark the utility lines on your property
before digging begins. Be safe, call Blue Stakes first at 1-800-662-4111.

BLUE STAKES OF UTAH:BLUE STAKES OF UTAH:

Accepts applications to assist eligible households in
need of help paying their home heating bills. This

federally funded program is administered by the State
of Utah. Payment amounts are based on income,
energy use, and at-risk groups in the household.

Residents who wish to apply for assistance call 435-
652-9643 to schedule an appointment. H.E.A.T. office

location: 1664 S Dixie Dr. Unit L-104 St. Geo. UT
84770, in Dixie Commons.

H.E.A.T. PROGRAM:H.E.A.T. PROGRAM:



CITY DIRECTORY
Santa Clara City, Utah



MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL

Rick Rosenberg | Mayor..................................................................................mayor@sccity.org
Jarett Waite | Councilman...............................................................................jwaite@sccity.org
Ben Shakespeare | Councilman ......................................................................bshakespeare@sccity.org
Leina Mathis | Councilwoman........................................................................lmathis@sccity.org
Denny Drake | Councilman ..........................................................................ddrake@sccity.org
Crista Hinton | Councilwoman......................................................................chinton@sccity.org

CITY MANAGER
Brock Jacobsen ................................................................................................bjacobsen@sccity.org 

ADMINISTRATION
Sherry Laier | Utilities & Treasurer.................................................................slaier@sccity.org
Chris Shelley | City Recorder..........................................................................cshelley@sccity.org
Ditzie Whitehead | Administrative Services ..................................................dwhitehead@sccity.org
Debbie Bannon | Finance................................................................................dbannon@sccity.org

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Cody Mitchell | Building Official ...................................................................cmitchell@sccity.org
Fred Fage | Building Inspector..........................................................................ffage@sccity.org
Selena Nez | Permit Technician ......................................................................snez@sccity.org
Reed Briggs | Code Enforcement.....................................................................rbriggs@ivins.com

FIRE DEPARTMENT 
Andrew Parker | Fire Chief .............................................................................aparker@sccity.org

JUSTICE COURT
Kenneth Armstrong | Judge..............................................................................karmstrong@sccity.org
Lisa Bundy | Court Clerk .................................................................................lbundy@sccity.org 
Misty Brenneman | Court Clerk.......................................................................mbrenneman@sccity.org

PARKS & RECREATION
Ryan VonCannon | Parks Director..................................................................rvoncannon@sccity.org
Kortni Call | Parks Administrative Assistant....................................................kcall@sccity.org

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Bob Flowers | Police Chief...............................................................................bflowers@ivins.com
Rich Rodgers | Police Captain.........................................................................rrodgers@ivins.com

POWER DEPARTMENT
Gary Hall | Power Superintendent..................................................................ghall@sccity.org
Kate Casselman | Administrative Assistant......................................................kcasselman@sccity.org

PUBLIC WORKS
Dustin Mourtisen | Public Works Director....................................................dmouritsen@sccity.org
Jamie Mills | Executive Assistant......................................................................jmills@sccity.org

STORM WATER
Garrison Cannon | Storm Water Manager.....................................................gcannon@sccity.org
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